equity, and thus the adjusted pro forma results reflect the vesting of all unvested event-based Evercore LP partnership units and stock-based awards. However,
management has concluded that at the current time it is not probable that the conditions relating to the vesting of the remaining event-based unvested partnership
units or stock-based awards will be achieved or satisfied.

The unaudited condensed consolidated adjusted pro forma financial information is included for informational purposes only and should not be relied upon as
being indicative of Evercore’s results of operations or financial condition had the transactions contemplated in connection with the internal reorganization been
completed on the dates assumed. The unaudited condensed consolidated adjusted pro forma financial information also does not project the results of operations or
financial position for any future period or date.

A-2

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2009
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

(UNAUDITED)

Evercore
Partners
Inc. U.S.
GAAP

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Evercore
Partners

Inc.
Adjusted

Pro
Forma

REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $49,058   (1,009)(a)  $48,049
Investment Management Revenue   569   (3)(a)   566
Other Revenue   8,590   (6,599)(b)  1,991

TOTAL REVENUES   58,217   (7,611)   50,606
Interest Expense   8,491   (8,491)(b)  —

NET REVENUES   49,726   880   50,606

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   35,854   —   35,854
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   3,162   —   3,162
Professional Fees   3,824   (469)(a)   3,355
Travel and Related Expenses   1,598   (432)(a)   1,166
Communications and Information Services   734   (17)(a)   717
Depreciation and Amortization   1,057   (468)(c)   589
Special Charges   —   —   —
Acquisition and Transition Costs   290   (290)(d)  —
Other Operating Expenses   1,752   (94)(a)   1,658

TOTAL EXPENSES   48,271   (1,770)   46,501

INCOME BEFORE INTEREST EXPENSE ON LONG-TERM DEBT AND INCOME TAXES   1,455   2,650   4,105
Interest Expense on Long-term Debt   —   1,892(b)   1,892

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   1,455   758   2,213
Provision for Income Taxes   1,058   (122)(e)   936

NET INCOME   397   880   1,277
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Noncontrolling Interest   206   (734)(f)   (528)

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.   $ 191  $ 1,614  $ 1,805

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding   12,127   —   12,127
Vested Partnership Units   —   14,875(g)   14,875
Unvested Partnership Units   77   4,776(g)   4,853
Vested Restricted Stock Units—Event Based   1,209   —   1,209
Unvested Restricted Stock Units—Event Based   —   800(g)   800
Vested Restricted Stock Units—Service Based   365   —   365
Unvested Restricted Stock Units—Service Based   141   —   141
Unvested Restricted Stock—Service Based   73   —   73

Total Shares   13,992   20,451   34,443

Net Income Per Share Attributable to Evercore Partners Inc. Common Shareholders:
Basic   $ 0.01   $ 0.05
Diluted   $ 0.01   $ 0.05

A-3

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2008
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

(UNAUDITED)

Evercore
Partners
Inc. U.S.
GAAP

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Evercore
Partners

Inc.
Adjusted

Pro
Forma

REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $40,692   (294)(a)  $40,398
Investment Management Revenue   2,574   (159)(a)   2,415
Other Revenue   7,214   (5,992)(b)  1,222

TOTAL REVENUES   50,480   (6,445)   44,035
Interest Expense   5,992   (5,992)(b)  —

NET REVENUES   44,488   (453)   44,035

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   33,255   (7,452)(h)  25,803
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   3,310   —   3,310
Professional Fees   3,477   (208)(a)   3,269
Travel and Related Expenses   2,744   (185)(a)   2,559
Communications and Information Services   642   (16)(a)   626
Depreciation and Amortization   1,081   (476)(c)   605
Special Charges   1,127   (1,127)(i)   —
Acquisition and Transition Costs   —   —   —
Other Operating Expenses   1,454   (44)(a)   1,410

TOTAL EXPENSES   47,090   (9,508)   37,582

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INTEREST EXPENSE ON LONG-TERM DEBT AND INCOME TAXES   (2,602)  9,055   6,453
Interest Expense on Long-term Debt   —   —   —

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (2,602)  9,055   6,453
Provision (Benefit) for Income Taxes   (294)  2,252(e)   1,958

NET INCOME (LOSS)   (2,308)  6,803   4,495
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Noncontrolling Interest   (1,343)  1,343(f)   —

NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.   $ (965) $ 5,460  $ 4,495

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding   11,319   341(g)   11,660
Vested Partnership Units   —   15,214(g)   15,214
Unvested Partnership Units   —   4,853(g)   4,853
Vested Restricted Stock Units—Event Based   1,216   —   1,216
Unvested Restricted Stock Units—Event Based   —   900(g)   900
Vested Restricted Stock Units—Service Based   222   —   222
Unvested Restricted Stock Units—Service Based   —   8(g)   8
Unvested Restricted Stock—Service Based   —   120(g)   120

Total Shares   12,757   21,436   34,193

Net Income (Loss) Per Share Attributable to Evercore Partners Inc. Common Shareholders:
Basic   $ (0.08)  $ 0.13
Diluted   $ (0.08)  $ 0.13

A-4

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2009 AND 2008
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2009

Adjusted Pro Forma

Basis

Adjustments

U.S. GAAP

Basis

   Advisory
Investment

Management
Consolidated

Results
REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $48,049  $ —  $ 1,009(a)  $ 49,058
Investment Management Revenue   —   566   3(a)   569
Other Revenue   602   1,389   6,599(b)   8,590

TOTAL REVENUES   48,651   1,955   7,611   58,217
Interest Expense   —   —   8,491(b)   8,491

NET REVENUES   48,651   1,955   (880)   49,726

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   29,212   6,642   —   35,854
Non-compensation Costs   7,291   3,356   1,770(a)(c)(d)   12,417

TOTAL EXPENSES   36,503   9,998   1,770   48,271

Income (Loss) Before Interest Expense on Long-term Debt and
Income Taxes   12,148   (8,043)  (2,650)   1,455

Interest Expense on Long-term Debt   —   1,892   (1,892)(b)   —

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes   $12,148  $ (9,935) $ (758)  $ 1,455

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

Adjusted Pro Forma

Basis

Adjustments

U.S. GAAP

Basis

   Advisory
Investment

Management
Consolidated

Results
REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $40,398  $ —  $ 294(a)  $ 40,692
Investment Management Revenue   —   2,415   159(a)   2,574
Other Revenue   782   440   5,992(b)   7,214

TOTAL REVENUES   41,180   2,855   6,445   50,480
Interest Expense   —   —   5,992(b)   5,992

NET REVENUES   41,180   2,855   453   44,488

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   21,137   4,666   7,452(h)   33,255
Non-compensation Costs   9,664   2,115   2,056(a)(c)(i)   13,835

TOTAL EXPENSES   30,801   6,781   9,508   47,090

Income (Loss) Before Interest Expense on Long-term Debt and Income Taxes   10,379   (3,926)  (9,055)   (2,602)
Interest Expense on Long-term Debt   —   —   —   —

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes   $10,379  $ (3,926) $ (9,055)  $ (2,602)

A-5

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Operations

(a) The Company has reflected the reclassification of $1.0 million and $0.5 million of reimbursable expenses from revenue for the three months ended
March 31, 2009 and 2008, respectively.

(b) Adjusted Pro Forma segment information classifies interest expense on short-term repurchase agreements within the Investment Management segment as
Other Revenue, net, whereas U.S. GAAP results reflect this in Interest Expense. Interest Expense on Long-term Debt is presented as a separate line on a